

All business, sports and lifestyle editors

## The Peninsula Hotels announces continued partnership with Hong Kong LPGA golfer Tiffany Chan

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HONG KONG, 17 DECEMBER 2018 The Peninsula Hotels is delighted to announce a continued partnership with Hong Kong LPGA golfer Tiffany Chan as an ambassador for The Peninsula brand in 2019.

"On behalf of The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels and The Peninsula Hotels, we are proud of what Tiffany has achieved during her career as a Hong Kong home-grown sporting talent," said Mr Clement Kwok, CEO of The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels, Limited. "Her personality, talent and work ethic are truly fitting with our brand. We are delighted to continue this partnership with Tiffany while she represents Hong Kong at the highest level of ladies' golf. We look forward to an exciting year ahead."

Tiffany Chan commented: "My first year in the LPGA has been an incredible learning experience and I am much looking forward to my upcoming second LPGA season. Having grown up in Hong Kong and enjoyed visiting The Peninsula Hong Kong since I was a child, I am delighted to continue as an ambassador for The Peninsula Hotels, one of the world's best luxury hotel brands."





The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels CEO Clement Kwok and Tiffany Chan



## **About Tiffany Chan**

Tiffany Chan, who prepped at Diocesan Girls' School, graduated from USC with a Communications major in 2017, has made a name for herself in international golf competitions. The Tuen Mun native represented Hong Kong in the 2012 and 2014 World Amateur Championship, the 2014 Asian Games and at the 2016 Rio Olympics. Tiffany finished runner-up at the 2017 LPGA Final Qualifying Tournament, becoming the first ever Hong Kong golfer to qualify for the top-level LPGA tour. She made the cut in 8 of 19 starts in her first LPGA season in 2018. She has successfully come through qualifying again to earn her card for the 2019 LPGA season. She won The Hong Kong Ladies Open, a Ladies Asian Tour event, in 2016. Fans can follow Tiffany on Facebook and Instagram @tiffchangolf

## **About The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels**

Incorporated in 1866 and listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong (00045), HSH is the holding company of a Group which is engaged in the ownership, development and management of prestigious hotel, commercial and residential properties in key locations in Asia, the United States and Europe, as well as the provision of transport, club management and other services. The Peninsula Hotels portfolio comprises The Peninsula Hong Kong, The Peninsula Shanghai, The Peninsula Beijing, The Peninsula Tokyo, The Peninsula New York, The Peninsula Chicago, The Peninsula Beverly Hills, The Peninsula Paris, The Peninsula Bangkok, and The Peninsula Manila. Projects under development include The Peninsula London, The Peninsula Yangon and The Peninsula Istanbul. The property portfolio of the Group includes The Repulse Bay Complex, The Peak Tower and St. John's Building in Hong Kong; The Landmark in Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam; 1-5 Grosvenor Place in London, UK, and 21 avenue Kléber in Paris, France. The clubs and services portfolio of the Group includes The Peak Tram in Hong Kong; Thai Country Club in Bangkok, Thailand; Quail Lodge & Golf Club in Carmel, California; Peninsula Clubs and Consultancy Services, Peninsula Merchandising, and Tai Pan Laundry in Hong Kong.

For further information on this release, please contact: The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels, Limited

Lynne Mulholland

Director, Corporate Affairs

Tel: (852) 2840 7152 / 6718 8219

Email: <a href="mailto:lynnemulholland@peninsula.com">lynnemulholland@peninsula.com</a>

Lilian Lau

Manager, Corporate Affairs

Tel: (852) 2840 7743 / 9611 0502

Email: lilianlau@peninsula.com

www.hshgroup.com